AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN COUNTY OF MONTEREY AND
UNIVERSAL FIELD SERVICES, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 2 to the Professional Services Agreement between the County of
Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter, “County”) and Universal
Field Services, Inc. (hereinafter, “CONTRACTOR”) is hereby entered into between the County
and the CONTRACTOR (collectively, the County and CONTRACTOR are referred to as the
“Parties”).

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR entered into a Professional Services Agreement with County on
February 1, 2012 for on-call real estate services (hereinafter, “Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, Agreement was amended by the Parties on September 10, 2013 (hereinafter,
“Amendment No. 1”); and

WHEREAS, the County has a continued need for on-call real estate services; and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to further amend the Agreement to extend the term to January 31,
2016 and increase the amount by $100,000 to allow CONTRACTOR to continue to provide
services identified in the Agreement and as amended by this Amendment No. 2.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. Amend the second sentence of Paragraph 2, “Payments by County”, to read as follows:

The total amount payable by County to CONTRACTOR under this Agreement shall not
exceed the sum of $200.000.

2. Amend the first sentence of Paragraph 3, “Term of Agreement”, to read as follows:

The term of this Agreement is from January 31, 2012 to January 31, 2016, unless sooner
terminated pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.

3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged and in full force.

4. This Amendment No. 2 shall be attached to the Agreement and incorporated therein as if
fully set forth in the Agreement.

Page 1 of 2

Amendment No. 2 to Professional Services Agreement
Universal Field Services, Inc.

On-Call Real Estate Services (RFQ #10249)

RMA — Public Works

Term: January 31, 2012 — January 31, 2016

Not to Exceed: $200,000.00



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 2 to the
Agreement as of the day and year written below:

COUNTY OF MO TEREY CONTRACTOR*

By: Universal Field Services, Inc.

Contrattor’s Business Name

COIBe uty Purchagi ent l | —
Date: A2 /%f;@p oniarey By 6 A

P
(Siéiﬁlulﬁof Chair, i or Vice President)
. o
Its: &Uﬁ ( ot n 6‘5{] President
(Print Name and Title)

Date: q #2’5- \(‘{

By: 7ﬁ[mm

1

Approved as to Form and Legality (Signature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO,
Office of the Cmmty Counsel Treasurer or Assistant Treasurer)
7s v ' ’ £
/" Deputy County Counsel (Print Name and Title) ¥
Date: /U d - / V Date: Q“;\S -/ L)l

@

i

‘ f V|

By: fu/Hi M)
Additor/Gontroller
Date: \Mll‘”‘f .JA‘A;
] L L]

Approved as to Indemnity and Insurance Provisions

Approved as to Fiscal Pﬁg;;jision

{ |

By:

Risk Management

Date:

*INSTRUCTIONS: IF CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations, the full legal name of the
corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified officers. If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the
partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the
partnership. IF CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shall
personally sign the Agreement.

Page 2 of 2

Amendment No. 2 to Professional Services Agreement
Universal Field Services, Inc.

On-Call Real Estate Services (RFQ #10249)

RMA — Public Works

Term: January 31, 2012 - January 31, 2016

Not to Exceed: $200,000.00






ACORIDD»
g—-”'/

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

UNIVE- OP 1D: CY
DATE (MMDDYYYY)

10/10/2014

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

certificate holder in lleu of such endorsement(s).

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder Is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy{ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, cortain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the

PRODUCER

THE ARROW GROUP

2720 N. Hemlock Ct Ste A
Broken Arrow, OK 74012-1111
Tarry D. Gupp, CIC

Phone: 918-258-6681| &

CONTACT
AME:

Fax: 918-251-7893

l m’)é. Ne):

PHONE

(MG Mo Ext):
E-MAIL

ADDRESS:

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE __ NAIC #
INSURESLA : Travelers Property Casualfy 25674
INSURED Universal Field Services, Inc. INSURER B :Endum?ﬂ American Specialty 41718
Universal Real Estate, LLC
Box 35666 INSURER C :
Tulsa, OK 74153 INSURER D : B
INSURER E :
INSURERF :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TQ THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR AODLISUBR,
LTR

TYPE OF INSURANCE INSR | WD POLICY NUMBER [(5»%%% fﬁf{%%% LINITS
| GENERAL LIABILITY EACHOCCURRENCE |5 1,000,000
A | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY X P-630-6A369504 09/30/2014 | 09/30/2016 | PRinaE IORERIED s 100,000
| cLumsMADE X | ocewr MED EXP (Any ene person) | § 5,000
|| PERSOMAL & ADVINJURY | $ 1,000,000
o GENERALAGGREGATE |5 3,000,000
| GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:; PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | § 3,000,000
| pouiey [ X | 5RS: Loc $
| AUTOMCBILE LIABILITY _Egggggﬁglf}NGLEllﬂ"T s 1,000,000
A | X | anv auto X P-810-6A369504 09/30/2014 | 09/30/2016 | BODILY INJURY (Per parson) | §
ALLOWNED SCHEDULED BODILY INJURY (Per acdident)| §
i nanine NONOWNED | PROPERTY DANAGE s
$
| X | UMBRELLALIS | X | occur  EACH OCCURRENCE $ 6,000,000,
A EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE PSH-CUP-8A369504 09/30/2014 | 09/30/2015 | AGGREGATE 5 5,000,000
ceo | X | rerenmons 0 $
WORKERS COMPENSATION WCSTATU- OTH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN TORY LIS ER |
ANY PROPRIETCRIPARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L EACH ACCIDENT 5
OFFICERMEMBER EXCLUDED? NIA =
(Mandatory In NH} E.L. DISEASE - EAEMPLOYES §
If yas, desaiba under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLKCY LIMIT | §
B [Professicnal DPL10004211401 08/30/2014 | 09/30/2015 |EachClaim 5,000,000
Aggregate 5,000,000

Notice of Cancellation applias.

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Ramarks Schedule, f more space Is raquired)
In respacts to Auto and General Liability, the County of Monteray, its

agents, officers and employees are named as Additional Insureds.
Covaerage is primary and non-contributory.

30 Day

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

COUNMO?2

County of Monterey
Contracts/Purchasing Dept
168 W. Alisal St., 3rd Floor
Salias, CA 93901

|

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHCRIZED REPRESENTATIVE

ﬁ:«af‘a é’ﬂ"“

ACORD 25 (2010/05)

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. Ali rights reserved,

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




) ®
ACORD
L——*/

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MWDD/YYYY)
08/13/14

CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY CR NEGATIVELY AMEND,
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS

EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES

BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE [SSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL

the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

the terms and conditions of the poliey, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this

INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to

certificate does not confer rights to

PRODUCER

Aon Risk Services, Inc of Florida
1001 Brickeld Bay Drive, Sulte #1100
Miami, FL 331314937

C § R
&%ﬂE‘? T Aon Risk Services, Inc of Florida

" PHONE I—r;ix
'A/G, No, Ext): 800-743-8130 (A/C, Mo): 800-522-7514

ADP.COl.Center@Aon.com
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE
INSURER A : National Union Fire Ins Co of Pillsburgh

EHAI
ADDRESS:

NAIC #
19445

INSURED

ADP TotaiScurce DE IV, inc.
10200 Sunset Drive

Miami, FL 33173

LCIF

Universal Field Services Inc
6666 S. Sharidan Rd, Suite 230
Suite 230, OK 741330000

INSURER B :
INSURER G :
INSURER D ;
INSURERE :
INSURER F :

COVERAGES

CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 845426

REVISION NUMBER;

CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED QR MAY PERTAIN, THE

EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS,

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TQ WHICH THIS
INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,

LIMITS SHOWN ARE AS REQUESTED.

INSH] ADDL|SUER] POLICY EFF | POLICY EXP
TR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSR | WyD POLICY NUMBER (MMIDDIYYYY) | (MIDDIYYYY) LIMITS
| GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $
DAJAAGE TO RENTED
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY PREMISES {Ea occcurrenca) $
_I CLAIMS-MADE CCCUR MED EXP (Any one person) $
PERSONAL & ADV INJURY 3
GENERAL AGGREGATE $
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | §
POLICY PROJECT Loc $
COMBINED SINGLE LI
| AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY {Ea accidant) $
| | ANYAUTO BODILY INJURY (Perperson) | §
ALL OWNED [ | SCHEDULED
l_ AUTOS | | AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per aceident) | §
NON-OWNED PROP ANAG
HIRED AUTCS AUTOS (Par accident) 3
3
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE $
EXCESS LIAB CLAWMS-MADE AGGREGATE $
DEC | I RETENTION $
WORKERS COMPENSATION X |G STATU. OTH-
AND EMPLOYERS® LIABILITY Y/IN TORY LIMITS ER
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTHER/EXECUTIVE
A OFFICERMEMBER EXCLUDED? NIA WC 094181410 CA 7172014 71112016 E.L. EACHACCIDENT 4 2,000,000
{Mandatory in NH) E.L DISEASE - EAEMPLOYEE| $ 2,000,000
It yes, describa under &
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS balow E.L DISEASE - POLICYLIMIT | § 2,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 104, Additlonal Ramarks Scheduls, If more spaca Is required)
Allworksite employaes working for the above named cfent company, paid under ADP TOTAL SOURCE, INC's payroll, are coversd under the above slated paficy.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

Counly of Monlerey

Caonlracts / Purchasing Department
168 West Allsal Street 3rd Floor
Sallas, CA 93801

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Aon Risk Bexvices, Une of Florida

ACORD 25 {2010/08)

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPCRATION, Ali rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




POLICY NUMBER: P-630-6A369504

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY
ISSUE DATE:L0-10 2014

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED
(CONTRACTORS)

This endorsement modifies Insurance provided under the following:
'COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEDULE

NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ORGANIZATION(S):

The County of Monterey, its agents,

PROJECTfLOCATION OF COVERED OPERATIONS:

1. WHO IS AN INSURED - (Section 1) is amended
to include the person or organization shown In the
Schedule above, but:

a) Only with respect to labllity for "bodily injury”,
"property damage” or "personal Injury™; and

b) If, and only to the extent that, the injury or
damage Is caused by acls or omissions of
you or your subcontractor In the performance
of "yeur work" on or for the praject, or at the
location, shown fn the Schedule. The person
“or organization does not qualify as an addl-
tional Insured with respect to the Independent
acts or omissions of such person or organiza-
tion.

2. The insurance provided to the additional insured
by this endarsement Is limited as follows:

a) In the avent that the Limits of Insurance of
this Coverage Part shown in the Declarations
exceed the fimits of liability required by a
"written contract requiring Insurance" for that
additional insured, the Insurance provided to
the additlonal insured shall be limited fo the
limits of llability required by that "written con-
tract requiring insurance®. This endorsement
shall not increase the limits of Insurance de-
scribed In Section Il = Limits Of Insurance.

officers and employees

b) The Insurance provided {o the additional In-

sured does not apply to "bodily Injury”, "prop-
erty damage” or "personal injury* arising out
of the rendering of, or fallure to render, any
prcfessxonal architectural, englneering or sur-
veying services, mcludmg

I. The preparing, approving, or failing to
prepare or approve, maps, shop draw-
Ings, opinions, reports, surveys, field or-
ders or change orders, or the preparing,
approving, or failing to prepare or ap-
prove, drawings and specifications; and

Il. Supervisory, mspecﬂon, architectural or
engmaenng activitles.

The Insurance provided fo the additional in-
sured does not apply to "bodlly Injury" or
*property damage caused by "your work"
and included in the "products-completed op-
erations haZard" unless a “written contract
requiring insurance” speclfically requires you
to provide such coverage for that additional
Insured, and then the Insurance provided to
the additlonal insured applies only fo such
"bodily Injury” or "property damage” that oc-
curs before the end of the perlod of time for
which the "written contract requlring insur-
ance" requires you to provide such coverage

CGD2 4708 05_ _ i © 2005 The St. Paul Travelers Companles, Inc. Page 1 of 2




Page 2 of 2

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

or the end of the policy period, whichever Is
earlier.

3. ‘The Insurance provided to the additicnal insured

by this endorsement s excess over any valld and
collectible "other insurance”, whether primary,
excess, contingent or on any other basis, that is
available to the additional insured for a loss we
cover under this endorsement. However, If a
"“written contract requiring Insurance” for that ad-
~ ditonal insured specifi cal[y requires that this In-

surance apply on a primary basis or a primary
and non-contributory basls, this insurance Is pri-

mary to "other Insurance” avallable to the addi-

tlonal Insured which covers that person or organi-
- zation as a named insured for such Ioss, and we
will niot share with that "other insurance”. But the
Insurance provided to the addlttona[ insured by
this endorsement slill I excess over any valld

~ and collectible "other Insurance", whether pri-

mary, excess, contingent or on any other basis,
~ that is available to the additional insured when
that person or organization Is an additional in-
sured under such "other Insurance".

. As- a condition’ of coverage provided to 1he

additlonal Instired by this endorsement:

a) The addltional insured must give us wrilten
notice as soon as practicable of an "accur-
rence" or an offense which may result In a
claim. To the extent possible, such notice
-should Include: .

1. How, when and where the "occurrence”
" or'offerige took place;
‘H. The names and addresses of any [njured
persons and witnesses; and
lil. The nature and location of any Injury or
" damage arising out of the "occurrence” or
. offense. -

" b) “If a claim Is made ar "sult” Is brought against

the additional Insured, the additicnal Insured

must:

© 2005 The St. Paul Travelers Companies, Inc.

1. Immediately record the specifics of the
claim or "suif” and the date roceived; and

Il. Nofify us as soon as practicable,

The additional Insured must see to it that we
recelve written notice of the claim or "suit" as
soon as practicable.

¢} The addltional insured must immediately
send us coples of all legal papers received In
connection with the claim or "suit’, cooperate
with us In the investigation or setllement of
the claim or defense against the "suit”, and
otherwise comply with all policy conditions.

d) The additional insured must tender the de-
fense and indemnity of any ¢laim or "sult” to
any provider of "other insurance” which would
cover the additional insured for a loss we
cover under this endorsement, However, this
condition does not affect whether the insur-
anca provided to the additional Insured by
this endorsement Is primary to "other Insur-
ance" available to the additional insured
which covers that person or organization asa
named Insured as described in paragraph 3.
above. |

5. The following definition Is added to SECTION V.

-~ DEFINITIONS:

"Written contract requlring insurance” means
that part of any written contract or agreement
under ‘which you are required to include a
person or organization as an additional In-
surad on this Coverage Part, provided that
the "badily Injury” and "property damage” oc-
curs and the "personal injury” is caused by an
offense committed:

a. After the signing and execution of the
confract or agreement by you;

b. While that part of the contract or
agreemsnt [s In effact; and

c. Before the end of the policy period.

CG D2 470805




POLICY NUMBER:P-630-6A369504 ISSUE DATELO 10 2014

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

DESIGNATED ENTITY - EARLIER NOTICE OF
CANCELLATION/NONRENEWAL PROVIDED BY US

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:
ALL COVERAGE PARTS INCLUDED IN THIS POLICY

SCHEDULE
CANCELLATION: Number of Days Notice: 30
WHEN WE DO NOT RENEW (Nonrenewal): Number of Days Notice: 30
NAME: The County of Monterey, its agents, cfficers and

employees
168 W Alisal St., 3rd Floor
Salias, CA 93901

ADDRESS:

A. For any statutorily permilted reason other than applicable state When We Do Not Renew

IL T3 54 03 98

nonpayment of premium, the number of days re-
quired for notice of cancellation, as previded in
the CONDITIONS Section of this insurance, or as
amended by any applicable state cancellation
endorsement applicable to this insurance, is in-
creased to the number of days shown in the
SCHEDULE above,

. For any statutorily permitted reason other than
nonpayment of premium, the number of days re-
quired for notice of When We Do Not Renew
{Nonrenewal), as provided in the CONDITIONS
Section of this insurance, or as amended by any

Copyright, The Travelers Indemnity Company, 1998

(Nonrenewal} endorsement applicable to this in-
surance, is increased to the number of days
shown in the SCHEDULE above.

. We will mail notice of cancellation or nonrenewal

or material limitaticn of those coverage forms to
the person or organization shown in the schedule
above. We will mail the notice at least the Num-
ber of Days indicated above before the effective
date to our action.

Page 1 of 1




COMMERCIAL AUTO

POLICY NUMBER: P-810-6A369504 ISSUE DATEL0 102014

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED - PRIMARY AND
NON-CONTRIBUTORY WITH OTHER INSURANCE

This endorsement maodifies insurance provided by the following:
BUSINESS AUTO COVERAGE FORM

With respect to coverage provided by this endorsement, the provisions of the Coverage Form apply unless modi-
fied by this endorsement.

SCHEDULED PERSONS OR ORGANIZATIONS

The County of Monterey, its ggents, officers and employees

PROVISIONS

A. The following Is added to Paragraph c. in A. 1., B. The following is added to Paragraph 5., Other

Who Is An Insured, of SECTION H-LIABILITY
COVERAGE:

Any person or organization shown above whe Is
required under a wrilten contract or agreemsnt
between you and that person or organization, that
Is signed and executed by you before the "bodily
injury" or “property damage” occurs and that is in
effect during the policy period, to be named as an
additional insured Is an "insured" for Liability Cov-
erage, but only for damages to which this insur-
ance applies and only to the extent that person or
organization qualifies as an "insured” under the
Who Is An Insured provision contained in Section
i,

CAT44204 09

® 2008 The Travelers Companies, Inc.

Insurance, In B, General Conditions of SEC-
TION IV - BUSINESS AUTO CONDITIONS:

Regardless of the provisions of paragraph a. and
paragraph d. of this part 5. Other Insurance, If
the scheduled person or organization shown
above has other insurance under which It Is the
first named insured and that insurance alsc ap-
plies, then this insurance is primary to and non-
contributory with that other insurance when the
written conlract or agreement belween you and
that scheduled person or organization, that is .
signed and executed by you befors the "bodily in-
Jury" or "property damage" occurs and that is in
effect during the policy peried, requires this Insur-
ance to be primary and non-contributory,

Page 1 of 1




POLICY NUMBER: P-810-6A369504 ISSUE DATELC 10-2014

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

DESIGNATED ENTITY - EARLIER NOTICE OF
CANCELLATION/NONRENEWAL PROVIDED BY US

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:
ALL COVERAGE PARTS INCLUDED IN THIS PCLICY

SCHEDULE
CANCELLATION: Number of Days Notice: 30
WHEN WE DO NOT RENEW (Nonrenewal): Number of Days Notice: 30
NAME: The County of Monterey, its agents, officers

and employees
168 W Alisal St., 3rd Floor
Salias, CA 93901

ADDRESS:

A. For any statutorily permitted reason other than applicable state When We Do Not Renew

ILT3 540398

nonpayment of premium, the number of days re-
quired for notice of cancellation, as provided in
the CONDITIONS Section of this insurance, or as
amended by any applicable state cancellation
endorsement applicable to this insurance, s in-
creased to the number of days shown in the
SCHEDULE above,

. For any statutorily permitted reascn other than
nonpayment of premium, the number of days re-
quired for notice of When We Do Not Renew
(Nenrenewal), as provided in the CONDITIONS
Section of this insurance, aor as amended by any

Copyright, The Travelers Indemnity Company, 1998

(Nonrenewal) endorsement applicable to this in-
surance, Is increased to the number of days
shown in the SCHEDULE above.

. We will mail notice of cancellation or nonrenewal

cr material limitation of those coverage forms to

the person or organization shown in the schedule
above. We will mail the notice at least the Num-

ber of Days indicated above before the effective

date to our action.

Page 1 of 1




